

July 29, 2026

Ms. Patrice Tanner, City Administrator
City of Chipley
1442 Jackson Ave
Chipley, FL 32428

**RE: N 2nd Street Paving and Drainage Improvements (CHI22SW – Phase 2)
Engineer's Recommendation of Award**

Ms. Tanner:

On August 28, 2026, at 2pm bids were received and read aloud for the above referenced project. Eleven (11) bids were received as shown in the attached Detailed Bid Tabulation. The low bidder was Extreme Land Restoration of Lynn Haven with a Base Bid Amount of \$1,373,671.25. This base bid is over the \$1,265,445.32 budget, but we included in the bid docs two (2) deductive alternates in case the bids came in high. After factoring in both deductions, the reduced bid amount is \$1,247,291.85 which is within the allowable budget. I have reviewed this low bid for mathematical errors and bid spec requirements, and everything appears to be in order. We have worked with Extreme Land on several previous projects recently and feel that they will do an excellent job for the City of Chipley.

Therefore, we recommend the award of this project to Extreme Land Restoration LLC in the amount of **\$1,247,291.85** subject to State approval by grant agency.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,



Rod Adams
Senior Engineer

N 2nd St Paving and Drainage Project
DHM No. CHI22SW (Phase 2)

BID SUMMARY

	CWR	GCUC	Lagniappe	Mainline	SEC	ECSC	Extreme Land	Roberts & Roberts	Anderson Columbia	American Sand	850 Construction
Part A (Roadway) Subtotal	\$ 1,481,975.25	\$ 1,181,252.78	\$ 1,061,177.95	\$ 1,254,628.98	\$ 1,291,992.80	\$ 1,271,748.26	\$ 989,479.25	\$ 1,398,087.12	\$ 1,149,786.68	\$ 1,076,606.85	\$ 1,177,868.03
Part B (Utility) Subtotal	\$ 450,608.11	\$ 459,451.00	\$ 443,197.78	\$ 496,459.73	\$ 629,214.00	\$ 398,815.54	\$ 384,192.00	\$ 510,212.00	\$ 524,156.27	\$ 394,517.00	\$ 416,985.37
Total Base Bid Amount	\$ 1,932,583.36	\$ 1,640,703.78	\$ 1,504,375.73	\$ 1,751,088.71	\$ 1,921,206.80	\$ 1,670,563.80	\$ 1,373,671.25	\$ 1,908,299.12	\$ 1,673,942.95	\$ 1,471,123.85	\$ 1,594,853.40
Net Deduction #1 Subtotal	\$ (90,625.20)	\$ (96,550.00)	\$ (112,752.50)	\$ -	\$ (83,305.00)	\$ (154,525.22)	\$ (99,203.70)	\$ (6,148.00)	\$ -	\$ (121,168.00)	\$ (75,907.11)
Net Deduction #2 Subtotal	\$ (22,884.40)	\$ (39,190.00)	\$ (26,449.50)	\$ (29,345.54)	\$ (49,825.00)	\$ (28,720.47)	\$ (27,175.70)	\$ (20,989.35)	\$ -	\$ (52,834.50)	\$ (34,543.39)
Total Deductions	\$ (113,509.60)	\$ (135,740.00)	\$ (139,202.00)	\$ (29,345.54)	\$ (133,130.00)	\$ (183,245.69)	\$ (126,379.40)	\$ (27,137.35)	\$ -	\$ (174,002.50)	\$ (110,450.50)
Total Reduced Bid Amount	\$ 1,819,073.76	\$ 1,504,963.78	\$ 1,365,173.73	\$ 1,721,743.17	\$ 1,788,076.80	\$ 1,487,318.11	\$ 1,247,291.85	\$ 1,881,161.77	\$ 1,673,942.95	\$ 1,297,121.35	\$ 1,484,402.90

Construction Budget = \$1,265,445.32

Note: Yellow highlighted values represent mathematical errors in the bid. The corrected value is shown in yellow.

N 2nd St Paving and Drainage Project

DHM No. CHI22SW (Phase 2)

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS																					
				CWR		GCUC		Lagniappe		Mainline		SEC		ECSC		Extreme Land		Roberts & Roberts		Anderson Columbia		American Sand		850 Construction	
Part A (Roadway Items)																									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$229,280.86	\$ 229,280.86	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 70,411.16	\$ 70,411.16	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$102,958.20	\$ 102,958.20	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 93,064.35	\$ 93,064.35
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (180 DAYS)	LS	1.0	\$104,410.17	\$ 104,410.17	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 20,926.15	\$ 20,926.15	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 16,098.70	\$ 16,098.70	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 77,543.96	\$ 77,543.96
0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	1,012.0	\$ 4.29	\$ 4,341.48	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 4,634.96	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 3,855.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,768.40	\$ 3.39	\$ 3,430.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,643.20
0110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing (2.4 Acres)	LS	1.0	\$ 41,756.59	\$ 41,756.59	\$107,380.63	\$ 107,380.63	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$150,175.20	\$ 150,175.20	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 81,468.68	\$ 81,468.68	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,127.61	\$ 50,127.61	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,300.02	\$ 20,300.02
0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	3,064.0	\$ 30.99	\$ 94,953.36	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,788.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,512.00	\$ 15.18	\$ 46,511.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 67,408.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,344.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 91,920.00	\$ 19.22	\$ 58,890.08	\$ 17.00	\$ 52,088.00	\$ 25.12	\$ 76,967.68
0120-2-2	Borrow Excavation, Truck Measure	CY	593.0	\$ 28.10	\$ 16,663.30	\$ 16.75	\$ 9,932.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,232.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 29.24	\$ 17,339.32	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 18.58	\$ 11,017.94	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,976.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 12,393.70
0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	500.0	\$ 12.78	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 27.24	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.03	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42.04	\$ 21,020.00
0285-706	Optional Base, OBG-6	SY	6,703.0	\$ 23.06	\$ 154,571.18	\$ 24.00	\$ 160,872.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 112,275.25	\$ 29.15	\$ 195,392.45	\$ 27.50	\$ 184,332.50	\$ 25.47	\$ 170,725.41	\$ 19.50	\$ 130,708.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 167,575.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 102,421.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,060.00	\$ 22.48	\$ 150,683.44
0334-1-52	Type SP Asphalt, Traffic B, (PG 76-22)	TN	928.2	\$ 171.04	\$ 158,759.33	\$ 195.00	\$ 180,999.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 185,640.00	\$ 179.55	\$ 166,658.31	\$ 155.00	\$ 143,871.00	\$ 186.76	\$ 173,350.63	\$ 181.00	\$ 168,004.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 148,512.00	\$ 152.33	\$ 141,392.71	\$ 150.00	\$ 139,230.00	\$ 181.25	\$ 168,236.25
0400-2-1	Concrete Class II, Culverts	CY	7.0	\$ 2,985.58	\$ 20,899.06	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,069.39	\$ 7,485.73	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 950.43	\$ 6,653.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,486.65	\$ 10,406.55
0425-1-521	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type C, <10'	EA	1.0	\$ 7,437.80	\$ 7,437.80	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,131.57	\$ 3,131.57	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 3,539.19	\$ 3,539.19	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,212.92	\$ 5,212.92	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,837.25	\$ 3,837.25
0425-1-541	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	EA	1.0	\$ 7,088.53	\$ 7,088.53	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,526.06	\$ 4,526.06	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,950.78	\$ 3,950.78	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,166.47	\$ 6,166.47	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,841.93	\$ 4,841.93
0430-94-1	Pipe Desilting (0" to 24")	LF	65.0	\$ 34.48	\$ 2,241.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 29.73	\$ 1,932.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 513.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 62.88	\$ 4,087.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 386.75
0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Mat., Round, 18" CD	LF	134.0	\$ 81.50	\$ 10,921.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,916.00	\$ 92.48	\$ 12,392.32	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 77.77	\$ 10,421.18	\$ 70.50	\$ 9,447.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,214.00	\$ 93.51	\$ 12,530.34	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 68.78	\$ 9,216.52
0430-175-124	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Mat., Round, 24" CD	LF	52.0	\$ 119.92	\$ 6,235.84	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 138.51	\$ 7,202.52	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 96.26	\$ 5,005.52	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 133.85	\$ 6,960.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 89.16	\$ 4,636.32
0430-175-224	Pipe Culvert, Opt. Mat., Ellipt/Arch, 24" CD	LF	132.0	\$ 158.57	\$ 20,931.24	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 238.94	\$ 31,540.08	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 188.09	\$ 24,827.88	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 221.22	\$ 29,201.04	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 22,110.00
0430-554-210	Straight Conc. EW., 54", Dbl., 15 Deg., Rnd.	EA	2.0	\$ 30,610.99	\$ 61,221.98	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 39,443.50	\$ 78,887.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,414.20	\$ 50,828.40	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 27,391.57	\$ 54,783.14	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10,109.22	\$ 20,218.44
0430-982-125	MES, Optional Round, 18" CD	EA	1.0	\$ 2,543.37	\$ 2,543.37	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,745.68	\$ 2,745.68	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,814.79	\$ 2,814.79	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,865.50	\$ 1,865.50	\$ 2,450.58	\$ 2,450.58	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,377.41	\$ 2,377.41
0430-982-129	MES, Optional Round, 24" CD	EA	2.0	\$ 2,613.50	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 3,039.22	\$ 6,078.44	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,281.10	\$ 6,562.20	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 3,260.41	\$ 6,520.82	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,006.45	\$ 6,012.90
0430-982-629	MES, Optional Other-Ellipt/Arch, 24" CD	EA	6.0	\$ 3,111.18	\$ 18,667.08	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 3,462.34	\$ 20,774.04	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,322.77	\$ 19,936.62	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,417.75	\$ 20,506.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,262.16	\$ 19,572.96
0430-984-123	MES, Optional Round, 15" SD	EA	2.0	\$ 2,266.11	\$ 4,532.22	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 2,367.98	\$ 4,735.96	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,564.76	\$ 3,129.52	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,309.70	\$ 4,619.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,713.93	\$ 5,427.86
0430-984-125	MES, Optional Round, 24" SD	EA	2.0	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6																

N 2nd St Paving and Drainage Project

DHM No. CHI22SW (Phase 2)

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS																					
				CWR		GCUC		Lagniappe		Mainline		SEC		ECSC		Extreme Land		Roberts & Roberts		Anderson Columbia		American Sand		850 Construction	
Part A (Roadway Items)																									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0710-90	Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	LS	1.0	\$ 3,435.52	\$ 3,435.52	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,822.64	\$ 2,822.64	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,677.23	\$ 1,677.23	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,865.29	\$ 3,865.29
0711-11-124	Thermo, Std., White, Solid, 18" (Chevrons)	LF	68.0	\$ 8.46	\$ 575.28	\$ 12.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 357.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 609.28	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 614.04	\$ 8.75	\$ 595.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 1,140.36	\$ 14.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 647.36
0711-11-125	Thermo, Std., White, Solid, 24" (Stop Line)	LF	120.0	\$ 4.76	\$ 571.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 2,032.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 2,012.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 643.20
0711-11-160	Thermo, Std., White, Message or Symbol	EA	2.0	\$ 237.85	\$ 475.70	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 451.62	\$ 903.24	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 391.36	\$ 782.72	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 267.60	\$ 535.20
0711-16-201	Thermo, Std., Yellow, Solid, 4"	GM	0.997	\$ 5,513.37	\$ 5,496.83	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,178.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,982.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,258.16	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,661.90	\$ 7,338.87	\$ 7,316.85	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,128.55	\$ 6,559.50	\$ 6,539.82	\$ 6,373.47	\$ 6,354.35	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,773.60	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 6,171.43
0999-25	Initial Contingency Amount	LS	1.0	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00
Part A Subtotal				\$ 1,481,975.25		\$ 1,181,252.78		\$ 1,061,177.95		\$ 1,254,628.98		\$ 1,291,992.80		\$ 1,271,748.26		\$ 989,479.25		\$ 1,398,087.12		\$ 1,149,786.68		\$ 1,076,606.85		\$ 1,177,868.03	

N 2nd St Paving and Drainage Project

DHM No. CHI22SW (Phase 2)

Detailed Bid Tabulation

BASE BID SCHEDULE				BIDDING CONTRACTORS																							
				CWR		GCUC		Lagniappe		Mainline		SEC		ECSC		Extreme Land		Roberts & Roberts		Anderson Columbia		American Sand		850 Construction			
Part B (Utility Items)																											
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
B1	8" Insertion Gate Valve, Water (Installed Hot)	EA	6.0	\$ 14,182.07	\$ 85,092.42	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 89,460.00	\$ 15,903.18	\$ 95,419.08	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 117,180.00	\$ 13,145.18	\$ 78,871.08	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 13,976.91	\$ 83,861.46	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 14,505.02	\$ 87,030.12		
B2	8"x8"x8" Wet-Tapping Saddle with 8" Tapping Valve, Water	EA	6.0	\$ 6,848.46	\$ 41,090.76	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 10,098.80	\$ 60,592.80	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 51,960.00	\$ 4,977.35	\$ 29,864.10	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 10,895.00	\$ 65,370.00	\$ 10,622.45	\$ 63,734.70	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6,510.10	\$ 39,060.60		
B3	8"x8"x4" Wet-Tapping Saddle with 4" Tapping Valve, Water	EA	1.0	\$ 5,583.71	\$ 5,583.71	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,176.50	\$ 5,176.50	\$ 8,319.64	\$ 8,319.64	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 3,668.02	\$ 3,668.02	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 7,267.99	\$ 7,267.99	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,142.85	\$ 4,142.85		
B4	8" 90 Degree Bend, Water	EA	4.0	\$ 5,659.40	\$ 22,637.60	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 1,177.82	\$ 4,711.28	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 903.43	\$ 3,613.72	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,229.97	\$ 4,919.88	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 686.91	\$ 2,747.64		
B5	8" 45 Degree Bend, Water	EA	8.0	\$ 631.21	\$ 5,049.68	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,096.27	\$ 8,770.16	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 833.24	\$ 6,665.92	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,229.97	\$ 9,839.76	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 607.83	\$ 4,862.64		
B6	8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	525.0	\$ 58.17	\$ 30,539.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 19,293.75	\$ 97.78	\$ 51,334.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 42.93	\$ 22,538.25	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 72.68	\$ 38,157.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 39.41	\$ 20,690.25		
B7	8" Cut and Cap, Water	EA	6.0	\$ 2,080.48	\$ 12,482.88	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 1,165.28	\$ 6,991.68	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 711.62	\$ 4,269.72	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 492.12	\$ 2,952.72		
B8	4" Insertion Gate Valve, Water (Installed Hot)	EA	1.0	\$ 9,791.85	\$ 9,791.85	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 12,839.98	\$ 12,839.98	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 8,919.17	\$ 8,919.17	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,267.99	\$ 7,267.99	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,632.22	\$ 9,632.22		
B9	4"x4"x4" Wet-Tapping Saddle with 4" Tapping Valve, Water	EA	1.0	\$ 5,515.53	\$ 5,515.53	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,743.90	\$ 4,743.90	\$ 7,002.01	\$ 7,002.01	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 3,627.74	\$ 3,627.74	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,752.15	\$ 4,752.15	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,513.74	\$ 4,513.74		
B10	4" 45 Degree Bend, Water	EA	2.0	\$ 408.72	\$ 817.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 828.68	\$ 1,657.36	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 607.73	\$ 1,215.46	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 475.21	\$ 950.42	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 353.74	\$ 707.48		
B11	4" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	44.0	\$ 93.11	\$ 4,096.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 102.62	\$ 4,515.28	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 55.07	\$ 2,423.08	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 1,229.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 35.79	\$ 1,574.76		
B12	4" Cut and Cap, Water	EA	1.0	\$ 1,908.89	\$ 1,908.89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 988.60	\$ 988.60	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 422.26	\$ 422.26	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 139.77	\$ 139.77	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 328.78	\$ 328.78		
B13	3/4" HDPE Water Service Tubing, Includes Connection Costs	LF	76.0	\$ 39.75	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 13.13	\$ 997.88	\$ 98.60	\$ 7,493.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 60.74	\$ 4,616.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 139.77	\$ 10,622.52	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 25.94	\$ 1,971.44		
B14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2.0	\$ 7,772.47	\$ 15,544.94	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 8,766.11	\$ 17,532.22	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 10,270.72	\$ 20,541.44	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,050.70	\$ 16,101.40	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,601.63	\$ 15,203.26		
B15	Bacteriological Sampling Point (Passing Tests Only)	EA	4.0	\$ 1,367.32	\$ 5,469.28	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1,024.90	\$ 4,099.60	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 9,536.00	\$ 1,501.21	\$ 6,004.84	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 559.07	\$ 2,236.28	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,162.64	\$ 4,650.56		
B16	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Final Pavement Surface	EA	5.0	\$ 1,251.01	\$ 6,255.05	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 1,633.94	\$ 8,169.70	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,083.35	\$ 5,416.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 251.59	\$ 1,257.95	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,189.32	\$ 5,946.60		
B17	As-Built Utility Drawings, Paper Copy and Digital Cadd	LS	1.0	\$ 4,228.33	\$ 4,228.33	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 6,887.25	\$ 6,887.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,913.53	\$ 3,913.53	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,135.92	\$ 7,135.92		
B18	Adjust Existing Manhole Top to Final Pavement Surface	EA	8.0	\$ 1,751.67	\$ 14,013.36	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2,373.60	\$ 18,988.80	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 1,649.95	\$ 13,199.60	\$ 68.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 838.61	\$ 6,708.88	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,378.64	\$ 19,029.12		
B19	2.5" Insertion Plug Valve, Gas (Installed Hot)	EA	2.0	\$ 8,280.36	\$ 16,560.72	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,754.38	\$ 17,508.76	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 8,490.50	\$ 16,981.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 16,670.00	\$ 8,386.15	\$ 16,772.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,622.57	\$ 17,245.14		
B20	2.5"x2.5"x2.5" Wet-Tapping Saddle with 2.5" Tap Valve, Gas	EA	2.0	\$ 12,848.84	\$ 25,697.68	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,584.38	\$ 27,168.76	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 12,701.88	\$ 25,403.76	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 9,504.30	\$ 19,008.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,379.85	\$ 26,759.70		
B21	2.5" 90 Degree Bend, Gas	EA	2.0	\$ 513.96	\$ 1,027.92	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 543.38	\$ 1,086.76	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 508.07	\$ 1,016.14	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,397.69	\$ 2,795.38	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 535.19	\$ 1,070.38		
B22	2.5" Gas Main, Welded Steel	LF	95.0	\$ 63.96	\$ 6,076.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 86.94	\$ 8,259.30	\$ 62.72	\$ 5,958.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 63.23	\$ 6,006.85	\$ 61.58	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 363.40	\$ 34,523.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 66.61	\$ 6,327.95		
B23	2.5" Cut and Cap, Gas	EA	2.0	\$ 485.40	\$ 970.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 513.19	\$ 1,026.38	\$ 476.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 479.85	\$ 959.70	\$ 467.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,515.84	\$ 5,031.68	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 505.46	\$ 1,010.92		
B24	2" Insertion Plug Valve, Gas (Installed Hot)	EA	4.0	\$ 7,994.83	\$ 31,979.32	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 38,64																		